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¥ AL LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl industrial Park. Singapore 408833

- TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6266 4315

Reg No 198607128R GST Reg No. 19-89507198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationals Des Experts En Automaobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/ASM1B8002824/R 1)b3
bbb s ome sz |[H1AIN
Code = ASM
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. PC 3388G Veh. Inspected GBB 7968A
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 13/02/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer = Steering
Brakes Maodification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4 Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 08/02/2018 Inspection Date 22/02/2018
Survey held at CHEMG AUTO BODYWORKS
1 SOON LEE STREET
#06-41 PIONEER CENTRE
SINGPORE 627805
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE® BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




§ -

’
CHENG AUTO__ iww =i o.- CHENG AUTO
Bl we mch B = A r—— 1 e o et [ P | prin g 1] PP BEEEW?S
REPAIR DETAILS ;
REFERENCE 0.« | v
Vehicle Reg No.  : GBB7969A V=AY
Make B Model . NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS Z0R WD 3.4T -T I)f
Chassis No. - IN1SC2F2420801383 P ‘
Engine No. . ZD30245595K
Year of Manufacture - 2010 y
Labour - REPAIRER'S /
TP Vehicle Reg No. - PCI388G PH29925
DOA & location - 09/02/2018 ALONG BKT BATOK ROAD | NEAR FLYOVER)
Our Ref - GBB7963A | PAREXGROUR (5] PTE LTD
ESTIMATES OF PARTS
No. Qty Deseription Pt o, Price
1 1 AEARTAILGATE 5 uss.mﬂ”
1 L REARTAIGATE LOCK $ EEET) & P
3 1 REARTAILGATE LOCKCATCH s 13D~
4 1 HEADLAMP RH s anwbRe””
S 1 SIDERH MIRROR ASSY § 17180 BRe S
§ 1 FRONTCABIN FRONT RH GARNISH COVER s 1M’
7 1 SIDERHMIRROR BOUND COVER 5 2280 YMY
8 1  SIDERIGHT MIRROR BASE COVER 5 2250 PUS 7
9 1  R/HDOOR s 18050 R_
Sub-Total [S$) 5 367830
SAMA List item Discount 30% [55) 5 116376
Sub-Total (58) & 2.715.44
LABOUR
Na. Description Price
1 LABOUR $ 150000 4 ouv
2 SPRAYPAINTING % 140000 BOW
3 ANTLRUST COATING B s e bo
4 REMOVE AND REFIT REAR END PANEL AND GARNISH TD FACILITATE REPAIR s edibe
5 DISMANTLE AND TRANSFER DOOR FITTINGS AND MECHANISM TO NEW DOOR/FACILITATE 5 12000 ¥
6 REALIGN EXHAUST PIPE s 60,009
Total Labour (55) §  3,180.00
Totl Parts (55) 5 2,715.44
Total Labour (SS] §  3,180.00
Total (58] & 589544
(‘?
W Guo goky
hence nobify
Recairer of e following: G [ﬂfup
'f‘;w tfore/atie: STTRY L‘ g
-hmm part{s) durmg TEREY
« Pty prices e Subject 10
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+ PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner |D Type:

Owner |D:

Vehicle Details
Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended De-registration Date:
WVehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:
Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Qutput:
Open Market Value:
Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

Company

5099M

GBB7969A
No
22 Feb 2018

NISSAN

Page | of 2

CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD 3.4T

White
2010
ZD30245595K

JN15C2F2470801383

$27,681.00
11 Mar 2010
11 Mar 2010
0

$1,385.00

Mo

$0.00

htrps:ﬂw!.lt&gw.sgﬂtar’wlr’actiunfenqmeﬂcbatcByPubli::Befnr:DcregInpuL?FUNC'I’l...

22/272018




+ PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry Page 2 of 2

COE Expiry Date: 10 Mar 2020

COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid: $21,390.00

COE Rebate Amount: $4,378.00

Total Rebate Amount: $4,378.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 22 Feb 2018

OK

9% 70

https:#z‘vrl.lta.guv.sg}]mfvrlfactiunfcnquireRebateB}rPuhlicBefﬁreDcregInput?FUNCTI... 22/2/2018




Hsiao Tnng SLI{I{Autn]

From: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM

Sent: Thursday, 25 July 2019 11:12 AM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD | DOA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO. .

DMCVSN3013881701 | REF. NO. : NEW

Dear Ms loy Irene,
Please advise claim status..

Thanks & Best Regards,
Claims Department

Rachel La
CH ENG AUTO

B ody weorkas

CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS
HP: B666 7775 | Office-Tel: 6631 0707 | Fax: 6316 2431

Reporting Centre
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-60 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607
Email: claims@chengauto.com

Workshop
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-62 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: cab@chengauto.com

Spraypainting
Address: | Soon Lee Street #06-41 Pioneer Centre, Singapore 627605
Email: cab{@chengauto.com

From: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM <CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM>

Sent: Monday, 8 July, 2019 10:54 AM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)' <loylrene@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (5) PTELTD | DOA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO. : DMCVSN3013881701 | REF.
NO. : NEW

Dear Ms loy Irene,

We've submitted our LOD on the 6" of May.

Kindly advise claim advise for the above mentioned,
We look forward to your prompt reply in this martter.

Thanks & Best Regards,
Claims Department

Murugesan




CHENR AR,

CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS
HP: 8666 7775 | Office-Tel: 6631 0707 | Fax: 6316 2431

Reporting Centre
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-60 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607
Email: claims@chengauto.com

Workshop
Address: S Soon Lee Street #01-62 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607
Email: cab@chengauto.com

Spraypainting
Address: | Soon Lee Street #06-41 Pioneer Centre, Singapore 627605
Email: cab@chengauto.com

From: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTD.COM <CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM>

Sent: Thursday, 6 June, 2019 3:29 PM

To: 'loy Irene (LKKAuUto)' <loylrene@lkkauto.com>

Subject: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (5) PTE LTD | DOA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO. : DMCVSN3013881701 | REF.
NO. : NEW

Dear Ms Joy Irene,

Attached are the Letter of Demand and other relevant documents.
Kindly offer us as soon as possible.

We look forward to your prompt reply,

Thanks & Best Regards,
Claims Department

Muwrugesary
CHENs AIe S

CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS
HP: 8666 7775 | Office-Tel: 6631 0707 | Fax: 6316 2431

Reporting Centre
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-60 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: claims(@chengauto.com

Workshop
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-62 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607
Email: cab@chengauto.com

Spraypainting
Address: | Soon Lee Street #06-41 Pioneer Centre, Singapore 627605
Email: cabfuchengauto.com




8/24/2010 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) = Menu

« Re:Pls update status of the TP's claim.

Type
@ Information

Message
Pls try to resolve this matter with our mandate of $$3,550.00 (COR $$2,300.00 + Rental $$1.200.00)

Reply

hitps-fivp smartclaims. axs com sg/daim-partal/htmlindex-vendor-sarvice-requests himi#iservice-requests/view-message/?serviceRequesiNumber=30. . 11




ﬂsian Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: TENG YOEY <yoey@gohtpL.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 8 October 2019 608 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)

Subject: Update email address

Dear Sir,

Here to inform you that Deng Juan was no longer with Goh Transport,

Please update the email address.

Thank you.

Regards,
Yoay
Tel +65 67755115 & 67922221 | Fax: +65 87783816 | Web: www . gohtpt.com.sg

]




Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: TENG YOEY <yoey@gohtptcomsg>

Sent: Wednesday, 9 October 2019 4:39 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 338BG (AXA) /GBB 7969A/ OTHERS ALONG/AT
JURONG TOWN HALL RD TOWARDS PIE ON 09/02/2018

Attachments: VL pdf; NRIC,DLVL.pdf; 09102019162233-0001.pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to the attachments as your request.

Thank you.

Regards,

Yoey

On Wed, 9 Oct 2019 at 11:16, Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com> wrote:
Dear Sirs/ Mdm

We refer to our below email.

We would like to follow up on the following document:

» Copy of the letter of authorization to confirm that the driver is allow to drive the vehicle.
= Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any).

Thank you.




Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkiuto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bik 51. Pava Ubi Industral Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, B October 2019 5:54 PM

To: 'DENGJUAN@GOHTPT.COM.SG' <DENGJUAN@GOHTPT.COM.5G>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 3388G (AXA) /GBB 7969A/ OTHERS ALONG/AT JURONG TOWN HALL RD

TOWARDS PIE ON 09/02/2018

Dear Sirs/ Mdm

We refer to our below email.

We would like to Tollow up on the following document:

« Copy of the letter of authorization to confirm that the driver is allow to drive the vehicle.
= Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any).

Thank you.




Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 24 August 2019 10:07 AM

To: DENGIUANBGOHTPT.COM.5G

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 3388G (AXA) /GEB 7969A/ OTHERS ALONG/AT JURONG TOWN HALL RD
TOWARDS PIE ON 09/02/2018

24 Aug 2018

M/s GOH TRANSPORT SERVICES CO. PTE. LTD

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  :CC4/ASM18002924/R1pb3 // SBMO0DBWA

YOUR REF : PC33BEBG

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 3388G (AXA) /GBB 7969A/ OTHERS ALONG/AT JURONG TOWN HALL RD TOWARDS PIE
ON 09/02/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
maotor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS acting on behalf of the owner of GBB
969A against your motor insurance policy.




Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information
given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed
to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.
We also wish to inform you that Section Il of the Motor Insurance Policy is attached, and capped, with an excess of
$1,500.00 for third party claim settlements.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of
third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from
the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewht@|kkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list
below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

. Driver's work permit/ work pass

. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

. Copy of the letter of authorizationto confirm that the driver Is allow to driver the vehicle

= Video footage of accident (if any)

. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

. If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us

informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and
consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summaons in connection with this
accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA
Customer Care Centre.




This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of thelr rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach
of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of recelving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 5742 3197 or chewht@lkkauto.com. Please
guote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards.

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-4197 | email; chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubil Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #uz2-25 | S(408933)

Regards.

Yoey
Tel: +65 67755115 & 67922221 | Fax: +65 67783916 | Web: www.gohtpt.com.sg
R




Goh Transport Services Co. Pte. Ltd. OHSAS

Gnim Moh Estate Post Office P.O. Box 1018, Singapore 812701 18001
Tel-(65) 6775 5115 Fax:(65) 6779 3916 Emall. gohtpt@singnel.com.sg
Website: www.gohilpt.com sg 5,-"
Co. Aeg. No.: 198105033N GST Reg. No.: M2-0058465-1 ST

21th Jul 2014

Attn: To whom it may concern,

RE: AUTHORITY FOR DRIVER TO DRIVE COMPANY BUS

please be informed that Mr Mohamad Natta Bin Arshart, NRIC: §7210991) has
been employed with Goh Transport Services Co. Pte Ltd as a Bus Driver, and we
allowed him to drive company bus, the vehicle no. will be PC3388G.

If you have any questions or require further information, please don't hesitate to

contact me at 67555755

Yours faithfully
Goh Transport Services Co. Pte Ltd

Director




2042018 OMEMOTORING - Vocational Licences

___MOTORING

Higmg - LTA ebervices | Online Enguiriey © Vecational Licences

VOCATIONAL LICENCE

Enquiry E-service for Vocational Licence Holders
Welcorne to LTA Onlne Enquiry E-Servca for Votational Lisende Holders

This e-sarvice aliows vocsponal Licence (VL) holders ard othey mierested parties o check on the satus of a ¥l Te
wie this enguiry feature. you will nesd to sater bath the NRICForeign identficstion Numier (FIN) snd the date of
hirth of the YL halder

¥ou Lam engubie on the status of all ypes of Y o listed below:

* Tam Dryver's Vocasuonal Lcence

& (imnibin Driver's Vocational Licence

& Genprsl Bus Drvers Vocatwnal Licence
* Fus Antendant s Vocational Licence

e Trishpw Riders Vocational Ligence

* MRIC No/FIN STH0eE (g BIZHGETA, F1I3A55TA)

* Date of Birth [} | « D8 = TR [Format: DD-MM-Y¥Y)

el BEEN

Flslds mapriad = are reguilred

STATUS OF VOCATIONAL LICENCE
The information gontained Rersin m cornect 25 a8 28-Ape-JO1E

Name MTHAMAD NATTA BIN ARSHATT
Licence Number SI210991)

Dare of Birth Of-Apr-1973

TYPE OF VOCATIONAL LICENCE

VL Type Status Explry Date

Tam Drrewr s Vocational Wald OB-05-2018
Ligence

Generi Bus Driver's Valkd O8-03-2018
Vocaponal Licence

B Attendants Vocational Wl DE-09-2018
Licence

D Avweww. Dremoloning. com. sg/putlishionematoringlendla_ e setviceslonling_enguines/vocational_|icences nim|

"




Hsiao Tnnﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2019 3:39 PM

To: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (5) PTE LTD | DOA © 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO

DMCVSN3013881701 | REF. NO. : NEW

Dear Hsiao Tong,

You seem to have offered $85/ day (NETT) for LOR and did not offer any amount for our purchase of GIA report,
please correct me if I'm wrong,

We are of the opinion that the minimum rental for lorry is at $90/day so can | check why you have offered 585/day?
Also, please take note that 06 repair days overlaps a weekend. Therefore our rental duration of 07 days is justified.

Please increase your offer for LOR and include GST for the rental as well.

[f__ | f L

We are appealing for $3248.80.

e

Thanks & Best Regards, Q350U C e (AR [G
Claims Department YA 3ot B =

Muwrugesar
HENG AUTO — ‘ A A~
c_: . 1

B o d y w o r k &

CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS
HP: 8666 7775 | Office-Tel: 6631 0707 | Fax: 6316 2431

Reporting Centre
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-60 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: claims(@/chengauto.com

Workshop
Address: S Soon Lee Street #01-62 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607
Email: cab@ chengauto

Spraypainting
Address: 1 Soon Lee Street #0641 Pioneer Centre, Singapore 627605
Email: cab@chengauto.com

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=>

Sent: Friday, October 11, 2015 11:37 AM

To: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM

Subject: RE: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (5) PTE LTD | DOA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO. . DMCVSN3013881701 | REF
NO. : NEW

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,




Hsiao Tunﬂ !LKI{Autnz

From: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM

Sent: Tuesday, 3 March 2020 10:33 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD | DOA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO.

DMCVSN3013881701 | REF. NO. : NEW

Dear Hsiao Tong,
We refer to your offer of $3050 all-in. We accept your offer.
Please let us have the Discharge Voucher.

Thanks & Best Regards,
Claims Department

Muwrugesarv
CHENG AVTO_

Ioir'-rhi

CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS
HP: 8666 7775 | Office-Tel: 6631 0707 | Fax: 6316 2431

Reporting Centre
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-60 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607
Email: claims@chengauto.co

Workshop
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-62 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607
Email: cab@chengauto.com

Spraypainting
Address: | Soon Lee Street #06-41 Pioneer Centre, Singapore 627605

Email: cab(@chengauto.com

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, March 02, 2020 3:59 PM

To: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com:

Subject: RE: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD | DOA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO. : DMCVSN3013881701 | REF.
NO. : NEW

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to our email dated 02/11/2019.

Please confirm acceptance.




“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabllity, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlemant.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence an the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 28 December 2019 10:35 AM

To: CLAIMS@®CH T M

Subject: RE: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD | DOA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO. : DMCVSN3013881701 | REF.
NO. : NEW

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to our emall dated 02/11,/2019.

Please confirm acceptance,

“please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part andfor that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

“Best Wishes for Merry Christmas, and Happy New Year 20207

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@]kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto)
Sent: Saturday, 2 November 2019 11:34 AM

To: CLAIMS@CHENGALUTO.COM
Subject: RE: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD | DOA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO. : DMCVSN3013881701 | REF.

NOD. : NEW




Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email,

We are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of $3,050.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“please note that our proposal and correspondence with you ks strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our palicyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) In respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht® [kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz-25 | S{408933)

From: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM <CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO,.COM>
Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2019 3:39 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD | DOA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO. : DMCV5N3013881701 | REF.
NO. : NEW

Dear Hsiao Tong,

You seem to have offered $85/ day (NETT) for LOR and did not offer any amount for our purchase of GIA report,
please correct me if I'm wrong.

We are of the opinion that the minimum rental for lorry is at $90/day so can | check why you have offered 585/day?
Also, please take note that 06 repair days overlaps a weekend. Therefore our rental duration of 07 days is justified.
Please increase your offer for LOR and include GST for the rental as well.

We are appealing for $3248.80.

Thanks & Best Regards,
Claims Department

Muwrugesary
CHENG AUTO

B eodywoeor ko

CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS
HP: 8666 7775 | Office-Tel: 6631 0707 | Fax: 6316 2431

Reporting Centre
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-60 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: claims{@chengauto.com
Workshop




Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-62 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607
Email: cabfachengauto.com

Spraypainting
Address: 1 Soon Lee Street #06-41 Pioneer Centre, Singapore 627605

Email: cabf@chengauto.com

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto] <chew lkkauto.com>
Sent: Friday, October 11, 2019 11:37 AM

To: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM
Subject: RE: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD | DOA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO. : DMCVSN3013881701 | REF.

NO. : NEW

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We propose settlement at a global sum of $2,860.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

*Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you s strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that ef our palicyhelder and/or the autharised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) In respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phane: 6742-3197 | email: chewhit@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933])

CHENGAUTO.COM <CLAIMSE@CHENGAUTD.COM>
Sent: Monday, 2 September 2019 4:12 PM
To: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) < Ikkauto.com>
Subject: FW: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD | DDA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO. : DMCVSN3013881701 | REF,
NO. : NEW

Dear Ms Hsiao Tong,
The LOD was first submitted to Ms. Joy Irene on the 06/06/2019.
Please assist in giving us an offer at the soonest opportunity.

Thanks & Best Regards,
Claims Department

Muwrugesarv
CHENG AUTO_

I-va-tkl

CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS




HP: 8666 7775 | Office-Tel: 6631 0707 | Fax: 6316 2431

Reporting Centre
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-60 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: claims@chengauto.com

Workshop
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-62 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: cab@chengauto.com

Spraypainting
Address: | Soon Lee Street #06-41 Pioneer Centre, Singapore 627605
Email: cab@chengauto.com

From: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM <C HENGAUTO.COM>

Sent: Monday, July 08, 2019 10:54 AM

To: 'Joy Irene [LKKAuto)' <Joylrene@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD | DOA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO. : DMCVSN3013881701 | REF.
NO. : NEW

Dear Ms Joy Irene,
We've submitted our LOD on the 6™ of May.
Kindly advise claim advise for the above mentioned.

We look forward to your prompt reply in this matter.

Thanks & Best Regards,
Claims Department

Murugesan
CHENG AuTO

B o dy woeor ke s

CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS
HP: 8666 7775 | Office-Tel: 6631 0707 | Fax: 6316 2431

Reporting Centre
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-60 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: claims@chengauto.com

Workshop
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-62 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: cabf@chengauto.com

Spraypainting
Address: 1 Soon Lee Street #06-41 Pioneer Centre, Singapore 627605
Email: cab@chengauto.com

From: CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM <CLAIMS@CHENGAUTO.COM>
Sent: Thursday, 6 lune, 2019 3:29 PM
To: 'Joy Irene (LKKAuto)' <loylrene@lkkauto.com>
Subject: GBB 7969A - PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD | DOA : 09/02/2018 | POLICY NO. : DMCVSN3013881701 | REF.
NOD. : NEW
5




Dear Ms Joy Irene,

Attached are the Letter of Demand and other relevant documents.
Kindly offer us as soon as possible.

We look forward to your prompt reply.

Thanks & Best Regards,
Claims Department

Muwrugesan
CHENG AUTO
B odywerhksa

CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS
HP: 8666 7775 | Office-Tel: 6631 0707 | Fax: 6316 2431

Reporting Centre
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-60 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: claims(@chengauto.com

Workshop
Address: 5 Soon Lee Street #01-62 Pioneer Point, Singapore 627607

Email: cab@chengauto.com

Spraypainting
Address: | Soon Lee Street #06-41 Pioneer Centre, Singapore 627605

Email: cabfchengauto.com
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Date ;o 24-May-19

AXA Insurance Pte Lid

B Shenton Way

#24-01 AXA Towor

Singapora DGE&1 1

Attn ; Person in-Charge

Claim REF .No T HEW

CHENG AUTO ref. no i GEATIEIA ! SAREXGROUP {5) #TE LTD

Insured Name ¢ PAREXGROUP (8] PTE LTD

Policy Number {  DMOVENIOLIER1TOL

Insurer/Policy Type {0 CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE {  COMPREHENSIVE

Date of Loss : pepooe

Dur Vehicle No ¢ GBBIDEAN

TP's Vehicle No ¢ PLIIEEG

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. GBB796SA g PCI3BBC  ALONG
ALDONG BKT BATOK ROAD | NEAR FLYOVER) oN 08/02/2018

We are the authorised repair workshop for PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD , the owner of

motor vehicle no. GBBT7969A which was invalved in the above captioned road traffic accident.

As the accident was caused by your insured driver's negligence in the driving and/or management af your
insured vehicle, we are sibmitting this claim for your consideration:

1. COST OF REPAIR 5 2,350.00
b1 RENTAL CHARGES [S5120 » 7 DAYS) WITH GST 5 H98.80
3 GIA REPORT FEE 5 29.00

TOTAL 5 3,277.80

*Hage 01 cf OF




CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS
Page 02/02

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed.

= CHENG AUTO DRIGINAL INVOICE;

. RENTAL AGREEMENT B INVOICE;

- GlA REFORT LODGED BY OUR CLIENT;
- LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION;

- COPY OF GIA REPORT & RECEIPT

If agreeable to the above, kindly forwara discharge voucher for our client’s signature. Payment to be made
'CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS' directly,

We jook forward to your prompt reply in this matter.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

*Ruge 01 of 02




CHENG A

‘Workihap
Bodywooria Spreppainting

Beporting Contte 5 500m Les Slrewl, DO} -60 Panrseer Paiet, Segspore §1TH07
5 Soom Lew Sireet. FO1-£2 Faoreer Poirt, Singapore £17507
1 '%com (e Siroet, B0E-4] Pareer Ceittre, Tagapnie EITER0%

HENG AUTQ
86667775

GET ey e ST LRI AL CFow MRI0UFIT Nam WTME BATL 05 rebirhengeen) e ) Tiveeg hons Restewmdn ) Leagagsiin
Invoice
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Inv No. s INV18020091
8 SHENTON WAY Invoice Date : 22 Feb 2018
424-01 AXA TOWER Ref : W]la02071
SINGAPORE 068811 Terms ¢ 30 Days
Tel: 18008804886 Fax: 68804740 Veh, No. : GEBT969A
Attn: PERSON IN-CHARGE
# Description Oty UOM we Disc Amt
1  Package: THIRD PARTY CLAIM +++ 1.00 D00 0.00 0.00
2  LUMPSUM 1.00 2.350.00 0.00 2.350.00
Remarks:
rs repair/tp-axa
Chegue should be crossed and made payable to Total : 5% 2,350.00
“CHENG AUTD BODYWORKS®
| agree to the price as listed above and affirm Far € ute BodyWorks

that the goods are received in good condition,

[Custormer's Signature nna Cormpamny Stamp)

L ) tkuJthodised Signaturel

PAGE 1 OF 1|




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 188607188R GST Reg. No. 18-8607198-R

| SN

ATTN.JAS TAN

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811

Ref : CC4/ASM1B8002824/R1 rﬂ-BqR

Date: 13-03-2020

Code: ASM

ulars ‘= THIRD PARTY CLA
Houlars ;= TRiRD FARTT LLA

25N

NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0

Insured Veh, Veh. Inspected GEB 7969A
Policy No. VFX/P2043145 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMODOBWA Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From 13/02/2018

Assign Date

Make & Model 2053
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2010
Chassis No. JN15C2F24Z0801383 Colour MULTI
Odometer 172912 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Madification NIL

General

FAIR

[Accident Date

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.

08/02/2018

i e _..-_I_... I
Uescripton o
it el sl i

R/H Front Tyre |195R15 OHTSU 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre [195R15 OHTSU 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |155 R13C (D) OHTSU  ~ 8/6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |155 R13C (D) OHTSU B/8B mm

THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT O/S & REAR N/S PORTION.
’

Survey held at
Repalrer

5 SOON LEE 5T #01-82

CHENG AUTO BODYWORKS

F :I.

TAYTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
|B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Libi Industrial Park, Singmm 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607188R GST Reg. No. 18-8607168-R
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBB 7969A

Page No.:1 of 1

1|REAR TAILGATE (CONSISTENT) BENT 1,399.70 1,380.70
1|REAR TAILGATE LOCK (CONSISTENT) BENT 33.30 33.30]
1|REAR TAILGATE LOCKCATCH (CONSISTENT) BENT 163.40 168340
1|HEADLAMP RH (CONSISTENT) BROKEN 473.40 473.40
1|SIDE RH MIRROR ASSY (CONSISTENT) BROKEN 171.80 171.80
1|FRONT CABIN FRONT RH GARNISH COVER MISSING 111.30 111.30
(CONSISTENT)
1|SIDE RH MIRROR BOARD COVER (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY ZZMF -
1|SIDE RIGHT MIRROR BASE COVER (CONSISTENT) MISSING 2280 2280
1|R/H DOOR (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 1,480.50 -
LABOUR
LESS 30% DISCOUNT -1,183.76 -712.74
271544 1,663.06
LABOUR
LABOUR .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF R/H DOOR . 1.400.00 600.00
SPRAYPAINTING. 1,400.00 600.00
ANTI-RUST COATING. 100.00 60.00
REMOVE AND REFIT REAR END PANEL AND GARNISH 100.00 60.00
TO FACILITATE REPAIR
DISMANTLE AND TRANSFER DOOR FITTINGS AND NOT NECESSARY 120.00
MECHANISM TO NEW DOOR /FACILITATE .
REALIGN EXHAUST PIPE. NOT NECESSARY 60.00
3,180.00 1,320.00
GRAND TOTAL 5,895.44 2,983.06

U

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report s made solely for the uss and benefit of the Cllent named on (he ironl page of this Report.

e

HO LEONG CHUAN
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